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26 April 2022 
 

Dear Parent/Guardian 
 
Year 11 Study Support Programme 

 
Please fine below a reminder of the Year 11 Study support programme which starts after the Easter 
break.  We have now also added on the exam booster sessions at the end of the letter for your 
information too. 

Examination Study Support Programme 2022 

 
Monday 25 
April to Friday 
13 May 
 

 
The timetable will carry on for all students as normal but it will be a revision 
timetable with teachers leading revision sessions, rather than teaching 
new content. 
 

 
Monday 16 
May to 
Wednesday 
25 May 

 
Students will have examinations during this period.  The timetable will 
carry on for all students as normal but it will be a revision timetable with 
teachers leading revision sessions and supporting structured revision. 
 
During this two week period there will be some changes to the school day 
for Yr11: 

 Morning Break    10:50 – 11:10     

 Extended Lunch  12:05 – 12:45  

 Earlier Finish at 1:55 to enable students to use the remainder of 
the day for revision. 
 

 
Thursday 26 
May to 
Monday 23 
June 
 

 
The timetable will cease.  Students will attend school for examinations and 
pre-examination boosters.  Subject teachers will be available when 
lessons would ordinarily have been timetabled to offer guidance and 
support. 
 
There will also be revision centre available for those who would prefer to 
revise in school more details to follow.  

Wednesday 
29 June 

Exams Contingency Day – all students should be available for 
examinations until this date, please do not book any holidays until after 
this date. 

 

NB: Full details of the support programme sessions can be found below.  

Students should ensure that they attend all their timetabled lessons in the run up to the final 
examinations until 25 May, after which the timetable will be suspended.  
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Vocational Subjects 
Please note that students are required in lessons for vocational subjects until all their 
assignments for that subject are complete. 
 
Pre-examination boosters 
In some cases, students will have a pre-examination booster.  This is a session with teaching 
staff to go over examination technique and key ideas and concepts immediately before the 
examination.  Our experience shows us that these sessions put students at a real advantage, 
and we urge you to encourage your child to attend.   

 
Year 11 Good Luck Day and Prom  
On Friday 13 May we will be holding a good luck day for students.  The details of the day will be 
confirmed closer to the time.  Please note that students will be expected back in normal lessons 
on Monday 16 May.   
 
The Year 11 Prom will be on Monday 4 July for all those who have already purchased a ticket.  
The deadline for this has passed    
 
I hope that this information is helpful.  If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me 
or Mr Gillett, Assistant Headteacher 

 
Yours sincerely 

 
Mr S Bryant 
Head of Year 11 
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Exam Study Support Timetable 2022 

Below is the examination study support timetable which the school is running for all Year 11 students. 

In this table you will see all the support sessions that subjects have prepared and will be running each day leading up to and throughout the 
examination period.  This should be used in conjunction with the public examination timetable which you can find here: GCSE timetable  

 

 
 

 Morning 
8:00am 

Period 1 Period 2 Period 3 Period 4 Period 5 15:00pm 

Monday 25 April     German 
Speaking 
Booster 11C1 
& 2 
 
L block 

 Independent revision L5 
 
PE L3 
 
History H3 

Tuesday 26 April     German 
Speaking 
Booster 11D1 
& 2 
 
L Block 

 Science Hub drop in clinic  
P1 
 
 

Wednesday 27 April  German 
Speaking 
Booster 11B1 
 
L Block 

   German 
Speaking 
Booster 11C1 
& 2 
 
L Block  

Spanish L8 
 
Geography H9 
 
Business B2 
 
Music D2 

Thursday 28 April    German 
Speaking 
Booster 11D1 
& 2 
 
L: Block  

 German 
Speaking 
Booster 11B1 
 
L Block  

Computer Science C20 
 
French L3 

Friday 29 April       Independent revision L5 
 

Monday 2 May        

https://www.maidenerleghschool.co.uk/attachments/download.asp?file=2795&type=pdf
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Tuesday 3 May     German 
Speaking 
Booster 11D1 
& 2 
 
L Block 

 Science Hub drop in clinic  
P1 

Wednesday 4 May  German 
Speaking 
Booster 11B1 
 
L Block 

   German 
Speaking 
Booster 11C1 
& 2 
 
L Block 

Spanish L8 
 
Geography H9 
 
Business B2 
 
Music D2 

Thursday 5 May    German 
Speaking 
Booster 11D1 
& 2 
 
L Block 

 German 
Speaking 
Booster 11B1 
 
L Block 

Computer Science C20 
 
French L3 

Friday 6 May       Independent revision L5 
 

Monday 9 May       Independent revision L5 
 
PE L3 
 
History H3 

Tuesday 10 May       Science Hub drop in clinic  
P1 

Wednesday 11 May       Music revision 

Thursday 12 May       Computer Science C20 
 
French L3 

Friday 13 May 
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Once the examination period starts the school timetable will carry on for all students as normal up and until half term but it will be a revision 

timetable with teachers leading revision sessions and supporting structured revision. 

Please note that during this two-week period there will be some changes to the school day for Yr11: 

 Morning Break 10:50am – 11:10am 

 Extended Lunch 12:05pm – 12:45pm 

 Earlier Finish at 1:55pm to enable students to use the remainder of the day for revision (Where there is no exam). 

 

  Morning 8.00 – 8.40 AM 
EXAMS 

Boosters LUNCH PM EXAMS 

Monday 16 May  Exams  Lunch Exams 

Tuesday 17 May  Exams  Lunch Exams 

Wednesday 18 May English Language Booster (F block)  Exams Econ 12:00 – 
12:30 (B Block) 

Lunch Exams 

Thursday 19 May History C&T booster (H block)  Exams Drama 12:00 – 
12:30 (D block) 

Lunch Exams 

Friday 20 May Maths Booster  (Dinning room 2)  Exams Bus 12:00 – 12:30 
(B block) 

Lunch Exams 

       

Monday 23 May Geography Paper 1 booster  (H block)  Exams Spanish booster 
Foundation            
( L block)  

Lunch Exams 

Tuesday 24 May French booster L/R in D2 
Spanish booster Higher  (L block) 

Exams PE booster          
(L1 and L2)  

Lunch Exams 

Wednesday 25 May English Literature Booster (F block)  Exams  Lunch Exams 

Thursday 26 May  Exams Timetable Ends  Exams 

Friday 27 May  Exams   Exams 
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After half term all Year 11 students will be permitted to study at home, but they should attend the booster sessions outlined below.  Subject 

specific staff will be available for support in their normal timetabled lessons should they need this and if you would like your son or daughter to 

remain in school during this period, please can you let Mr Bryant, Head of year 11, know so that we can make the necessary arrangements to 

support them whilst they are in school. 

Monday 6 June German Booster 
Econ Booster 

Exams   Exams 

Tuesday 7 June Maths Booster Exams Geography Paper 
2 booster 

 Exams 

Wednesday 8 June English Literature Booster Exams   Exams 

Thursday 9 June History Russia booster Exams   Exams 

Friday 10 June English Language Booster  Exams PE booster  Exams 

Monday 13 June Maths Booster Exams DT booster, Bus 
12:00pm – 
12:45pm 

 Exams 

Tuesday 14 June Spanish foundation written (lesson1)   
Geography Paper 3 booster 

Exams Spanish higher 
written (lesson 4) 

 Exams 

Wednesday 15 June DT pre-exam booster Exams   Exams 

Thursday 16 June History Health booster Exams   Exams 

Friday 17 June  Exams Food booster  Exams 

Monday 20 June  Exams   Exams 

Tuesday 21 June  Exams   Exams 

Wednesday 22 June Music booster Exams   Exams 

Thursday 23 June  Exams   Exams 

Wednesday 29 June EXAMS CONTINGENCY DAY 

 
If you have any further questions relating to this or any other issue surround the public examinations, please feel free to email me at 
P.Gillett@maidenerleghtrust.org. 

mailto:P.Gillett@maidenerleghtrust.org

